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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
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January 29, 1997

Mr. Lyndon Ferguson

The Dry Cleaner

18712 Northwest 67 Avenue
Miami, Florida 33015

Re: Facility No. 0250780
Dear Mr. Ferguson:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on October 6, 1996. '

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March -1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/ jw

ccC: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Department of
Y  Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Taflahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 27, 1997

Mr. Lyndon Ferguson

The Dry Cleaner

18712 Northwest 67 Avenue
Miami, Florida 33015

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0250780
Dear Mr. Ferguson:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
October 5, 1996. '

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

I1f there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
guestions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Ailr Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/Jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

ferson (ne, dba THE DeY (leaver

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

The Dy Cleanee

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

04D+ T

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: - |E711 2 N V\/ 67 QVc
City: Mlﬁq\/“ County: DADE Zip Code: 23015

Responsible Official

@) Name andTitIeof Responsible Official:

INNDon  FeeguSonl

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
"Organization/Firm:

Street Address: l%”?IL NV\) 67 a)\/@/

City: k [ AU County: bﬂ—b e Zip Code: 530 /S—
8. Responsible Ofﬁcnal Telephone Number:
Telephone: éZé 4 “—I _Z/ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

YNDo K FERGUSON

10. Facility Contact Address:

St'reetAddress: lg':/’ll N(/\) b7 d{/@/
o Nl o Dfide o 3255

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (5 )620 4‘,72/ Fax: ( ) R

RECEIVED
oL 6 199

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of ‘Air Monitormg
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

{

‘ Date Date Date Date Date Date
DZ/\’ _‘1’0 bfL\/ Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
iT Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
L
Dry-to-Dry Unit ;o?/é ar w/A -
[} B d

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

LA A

[W&Eher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

Eyer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | X |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

é’:eti’g@%a Existing small area source | 2 é | New small area source [ ]
DV

ALY -
Gxag\;\ i\ Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

WL LK

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

ﬁ%ﬁw A g/%7@

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




AIRS ww: 2507 2 C \/ " Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME; TH‘E Dey (leraetl. ‘ | DATE: ZZZ&MZ
raciuiry Location: B 797 Nw 67 Uve - Mimug AL 22018

Annual Reporting Period: 9 JZO !"{ ©H 19 TO ZIZL{ i | 19ﬂ$

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comg{ancc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from N / A to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /\J/ A

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the ré:pbning period stated above:
N /A
7

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. )

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: L YNDOR F:EI’L@USO)\) ‘ gUol_ - 02/12—\[ la7

Name (Please )’rint) Signature o Date !

/.

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

ATIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540




———

BEST AVAILABLE COPY TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/’
: {"QPECTION SUMMARY REPORT ( '

TYPE OF INSPECTION: “ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D
— , . o~ — o
TIME IN: / = o TIME OUT:. / L AIRSIDH:__ /7 00 D ) 77
! . ™ . - ’ AP - [
TYPE OF FACILITY: e O S i (T id s
mogu o ‘.\ - //
FACILITY NAME: e ey Y. DATE:_ L /25 A 7
7 ,-.7,. L / “ - _,,’7 P /7 // 7
FACILITY LOCATION: 157 7L P ) i '
AL oA
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:: 0/// D 27 //%f/zv‘ ’// 5 0¥ PHONENUMBER: ., 2 /5 F » 77
2~ s 7
/ 7
ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaltuated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
L__] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS: & 7/4/ // Y2 // W ) fe ey /7 2. /” /A7 Q”n?/( Ve
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESﬁ NO|:|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2/75

(Approximate)
il . ‘i y . . )
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ™ 77/ 7& /i Q  Agl e
e " (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATU!{ - (i’// J PHONE NUMBER: 2 / . (25 &<

/ ‘ Pago/ o/ . Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a

RE-INSPECTION a

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

awson: O 2507 KD vars: 2/%/7] TMEN: /2 . %O TivE ouT: /7 (
FACILITY NAME: :W@’ }5/244 ClEas e
FACILITY LOCATION: _/ &7/ //1/4) 67 AE

- —
V7,7 AR )
| PART :: NOTIFICATION | |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicatced on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
* o
1. Existing small arca source 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4, New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<},800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

B. The total qua,
facility was

gallons.

ity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

o

This is a correct facility classification ON
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

lof4

—

Revised 10/28/96
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PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

{(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy aN A4
Oy aNn A4 i
lsz aN

@/Y oN 4
Qy ON E{N/A

~ |PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

-

In Part II-A

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B belovw). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Oy ON

Oy ON OwA
ay ON ON/A
ay ON
DY ON

ay ON

20f4

Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also: ’I

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser locatcd
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? : : Oy ON |

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° ¥? ay anN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON OnNa

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy ON anva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? OY ON aN/A
/ [PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS B

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : Eﬁ(' ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? @4 anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspecti'on and repair reports for the following: -

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; : ay aN up4
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days :
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay anN
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or direcr reading instruments only) ay anN EﬁI/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring dala on perc concentrations?’ : Oy aNn gy~
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @/Y N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aN ~NA
Problem corrected? ay ON
8. Maintained compliancc plan, if applicable? ay ON (IfN/A
|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? E‘_‘f;( aN

3of 4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, [3{

couplings, and valves Y aN Muck cookers ay
Door gaskets and seating D(’ aN Stills ED/Y
Filter gaskets and seating : J\? aN Exhaust dampers ay
Pumps _ L'\Yé _ aN Diverter valves ay
Solvent tanks and containers G/Y ON Cartridge filter housings fﬁ(
Water separators ay aN A&

aN

ON
aN
aN
ON
ON

aN At4
ON 48
aN AMA

ON 44
aN

L ywoon Fer qoon

/Name of Responsible Officiil

’\////4/‘7&’ 4/4;/%/@ ZJze J7 7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) - Date of/ﬁlspection

G

4 of 4

@S/Signalure

Approxin{ate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 10/28/96
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT . |
. INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL D/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] ""liE?lNSP'EcT'l()‘N” ]

[IME N, TIMEOPT. e AlRSID#.Tl/o?tSj@’ZéEg {

i e
TYPE OF FACILITY: L2

FACILITY NAME: Ce / _ - DATE:

FACILITY LOCATION: _ e

RESPONSIBLEOFFICIAL:_ , . o .. - . PHONENUMBER: = / . ‘. 7/
/ [ /i ’,.' T A 7L T - ,

!
D/ Based on the results of the compliance requiremer{s evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: .- s -
/7/ (--'1// / 7 c el (:,__:-.- P "'/_/' /’ "';":./'""\/: "’C(L .
i _ '

/
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspector. YESD/ NO|:|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: L RO G T
. (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED i~ AT S Ptgins
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE e g PHONE NUMBER: % 27/ G2 2

Page-/ of/” . Re\)ised 10/96



e D28 3 ‘ AILABLE COPY
ais it DEEO78O QW BEST AV

/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT.
' ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Revised 10/10/96

FACILITY NAME: /1 D/i? Clegriisre | DATE: 2 (8 ~F&
FACILITY LOCATION: (K7 / N ET AL
Yl ds il

Annual Reporting Period: < - Z/T% 1977 10 3 & 1978

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com&li}a\ce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES - UdNo

I NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

ptcCEIVED
RLCCEtr V=

Exact period of non-compliance: from to
may 191990
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:
Bureau of Air Monitoring
Method used to demonstrate compliance: 2 Maobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL; X Bedoa) @é[AW\ %

Name (Please Print)

I This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

. Ny
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
ATR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI., FLORTDA IRTRN_T54an



o - HOLSDFED

T Dry lesner RE@ERWEHD

DEC 17 1396

’Spofe, Wtz% ‘l%ﬁ /mmgef;—

[ Fadi ~ Air Qualit
{—J /0/30/ ?& SR Managgmetrjm? IDyivisi(\m
2. Site| P /3 é E _—' M{Z/j _ OWM,_/VLM -
3. Hazg—— """*~———- -
4. Fac o - B ] ] ) R
Str
Cir—

@ Narg.__. _. U,

7. Res
Org
Str¢___ _

Ciw» | ' T T s ABOIS

8. Ref
Te[

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

YNDo k) FERGUSIN
10. Facility Contact Address:
St_reet Address: {K:h 2 N U\) b7 WQJ .
City: T\/\/A’II\/H County: %Dﬁ’\l% Zip Code: 552/5

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (50 ) 62(, 4}7 2/ Fax: ( )

.

gureau of Alr Monitoring -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
o, Mobile Sources

Effective: 6-25-96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

ferson ne, dbg e ey (lepveEr

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

The ey Cleanze

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

O4B-HoZT

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: - [ T1Z Nw &7 (Ve -
City: M[HM[ County: DADE Zip Code: 23015

lity:Identificati

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

LNYNDon  FeecuSon ——QMM/ Vice - st

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

"Organization/Fi
Striet Adtdr ss: uml %f’ 12 NV\J 6 7 a)\/@, _ —_—
City: { AU County: bfr‘y> e Zip Code: 5 50 (S

8. Responsible Official Teléhone Number:

Telephone: (8‘\. ) 4[7 _Z/ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

UYNDo R FERGUSIN
10. Facility Contact Address:
St.reet Address: IK% 2 N U\) 6'7 d(/&
City: T\/\//\—M[ County: ‘Bmx Zip Code: 5 &/S

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (506 620- 4,7 2 Fax: ( ) .
RECEIVED

e AT T4
iy 0 1

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of .Air Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile S_ources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. '

Date Date Date Date Date Date
bf’,\/ _‘h) bﬂ/\/ Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
NTT™ Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
I
Dry-to-Dry Unit STAET W /A
I /

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

m;;/Z AL AA

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | X |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: [ Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) ‘

Existing small area source | Zé ]

Existing large area source | |

New small area source

L]
L1

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ I Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [~ ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to usc the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspecﬁon and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

wL UL b

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Mrayp . WAL

Signature

\s W s/ 5T
- Z X

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Department of
Environmental Protecticn

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road . . . Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secrecary

FEB 0 3 1997
18712 Northwest 67 Avenue
Miami, Florida 33015 Air Quality
Management Division

January 27, 1997 B\

Mr. Lyndon Ferguson

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0250780

Dear Mr. Ferguson:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on

October 5, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it 1s due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general

permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 323995-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
guestions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/3w
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Proiect. Conserve and Manage Floride’s Environment ond Naturol Resources™



Department of
Environmental Protectio

PECEIY

Twin Towers Office Building F EB 0 3 1997
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road . Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Ma AIr Quaiggerary
’ n&gement Diyjg
January 29, 1997 on

Mr. Lyndon Ferguson

The Dry Cleaner

18712 Northwest 67 Avenue >
Miami, Florida 33015

Re: Facility No. 0250780
Dear Mr. Ferguson:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on October 6, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 -and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March -1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

.Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

RE-INSPECTION o

FACILITY NAME: Y 7= b/ﬁ% Ctbcanse=rz

FACILITY LOCATION: __ /5 7/ 2 4/4) 67 A=

AL S Rz

| respoNsBIE OFFICIAL ,LQA/@D; %1729@,)&)1 PHONE: & 20 ~ ?/ / <
/

CONTACT NAME: | . raone: G20 Fe7 2

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify D ARM to use general permit

sRs #l) 7SO 780 pave. 38~ 78 tmMEW: Y2 tmMeour: (oo ‘
|
|

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
> of

1. Existing small areca source 2. New small area source -0

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr. transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification E(Y ON 0OCan not determine

If no, please check the approprate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was E gallons.

B s
1of5 Revised 8/11/97 /M/ A
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~ [PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS'

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay

ON

Oy ON

a
"

ay

ON

ON

UN

o

1A

.lq/A

wfrn

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been 'chcckcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser -

(complete A below).

-If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a réfrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy ON
2. Equipped dry-to~dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy GN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be direcled away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay OnN ana

14. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust streani of a refngerated

condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? Oy ON
5.-Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ,

condenser excecded 45°F? B QY ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown pernod and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97




W

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : ay anN

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? _ Ay ON OnN/aA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN ON/A

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN OnNAa

-Is the perc concentration-equal to or less than.100.ppm? . = .. ... . S ay OaN OnNA

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring-

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Ay ON ON/A

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual :
condenser coils? _ Qy ON ON/A

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also: ' R
Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay AN ON/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - u

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? i o Eﬂ’ N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? IEK{ aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a.- documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay N G‘ﬁl/A
b." documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON Bf/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON [Bé/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? : ay ON GQ/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Eﬁ’ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? . ay anN E&/A
Problem corrected? < ' ay aN @A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : Ay ON GnN/A

3o0f> Revised 8/11/97



|[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | | “

1. Does the responsible official conduct a ' weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? _ ﬁgl ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? l‘_’(Y ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves lﬂ<’ ON ON/A Muck cookers OY ON Eﬁ/A
Door gaskets and seating E{Y ON ON/A Stills l{Y aON an/a
Filter gaskets and seating [34 ON ON/A Exhaust dampers IB/Y ON ON/A
Pumps ¢ ON ONA Diverter valves ©¢ ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers B/Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings [Bé' ON ON/A
Water separators Y.DN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector '

D00 RR&
>

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standari_i gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

~Tlore— Moz gaco 3+ £—95

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

~

| ' - flor e (73
(,u / Ir(sfx:c@’s/yénalure Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 5 Revised 8/11/97
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERR ECEIVED

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT _
COMPLJANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST MAR 11 iy
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B/ COMPLAINT/DISCOEE
. ureau of Alr Monitoring

RE-INSPECTION ] & Mobile Sources

AIRS ID#: D2 507 pate: Aeb Zé 1999 Tive 18: |13 A4 TivME OUT: ’Z{?PM
FACILITY NAME: [ ‘me. %\c% a teAM/
FACILITY LocaTiON: | RF\ 2T & O T - Ave .

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Zd ) (XM -?C'E;z 502 PHONE{ 305D éZ O-91F2

CONTACT NAME: : PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ' |

(check appropriate box) |
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup _ N Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form '
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source Q/ 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification D‘( UN UCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity c of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by thls dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

——

; 1 of5s ‘A’%Sﬁ Revised 9/15/97
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| PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | ' ' |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN /A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy anN D‘](A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @’Y/C]N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? m{ ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN M

"PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS " '

In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with eitherz';é refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? D’/DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @A’{N ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? DAN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ‘D‘]‘(

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? ay ON /A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after D}/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay

20f5 : Revised 9/15/97




1.

6.

—— — S e—

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machiines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? '

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is ‘at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Qy

ay
Qy

ay
ay

ay

.ay

ay

ON

anN
0N

ON
anN

N

N

0N

ON/A
OnN/A

ON/A -
OnN/A

anN/A

OnN/A

ON/A J ‘

” PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

~
J.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

—

3of5
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|LPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating
-Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

3. Does'the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
94
j\l ON/A
xy/w
AY N OIN/A
Y ON ONA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

ON/A

Stills

QN/A

QN/A

Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: AIN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay anN i
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OanN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 4anN

Muck cookers

Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves
!

Cartridge filter housings )Z‘éN aN/A

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection any

ON
QA/DN

ay ON4IN/A

,ZIY/DN aN/A

Y ON ONA

27 0N ana

&
<
/El/
<

Z LO : “OMART

Inspector’s Name (Pjease Print)
%J' o~

z /26 /99

Date of In!pection

Z/ZOOD

o y N
Inspector’s Signature

4 of 5

Approximaté Date of Next Inspection
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY:

. “‘Oyl‘l SUMMARY REPORT
.A'('\'(‘E?F INSCECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/OISCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION ]
TIME (N “.93/{,1{ TIME OUT:

AIRS 1D#:_ (V2SO 7RO

TYUE OF FACHLLTY: ‘/\D@V‘C E}Y‘q Y‘Q_,g,m e/

FACILITY NAME: '//L:’; mmd CANeaned . DATE:W
FACILITY LOCATION: 1Tz C}ho Lo 1”‘ Ave

-

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:ﬁZ 3//\)01};74 L—?&fe wam PHONE NUMBER: S68 - 9/72

D Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administcative Code (F.A.C)).

D Based on the results of the compliance requircments cvaluated during this tnspection, the following compliance

discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACT[ONFREQU[RED
eed MRS, Bl e litea ] el Yo Statoangen
<@
Qo ve A - (ei,C& W .
54&7*&}60, oy o~ bwowm! ey CFDEPealend
"OMMENTS:
he Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly c;rtiﬁcd and submitted to the.inspector. YESB/ NO_[:]
ATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: <, 20

Z . {(Approximate)
{SPECTION CONDUCFED BY: O BMAQ

(Plc'lsc Priat)
{SPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: % m———d prionE nUMBER: (205 ) XFC - éiv?—

Pagc of . Revised 10/96
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Amsmw: 29077 20 X Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: [ he ey \ Coneys DATE:
v \d de
|eacmrryrocaton: _ (R3F12 NY 67 Love..

Annual Reporting Period: e 1993 TO He b 1994

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Lyes ‘QNO '

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

v/{f{ﬁ(\ue_ "‘-'5* \C e,ccr&e‘ﬂ /M{‘Ov)w\r-aJ 'é‘ef‘-'\—\?efe_&am b wca/ﬁ[il .lm>5
Exact period of non-compliance: from Of/é / ? ‘?g to qﬁé Z ? ?éf

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: %144 ‘}' @1 IA o Cp—rred‘[ LcCowcc S

Method used to demonstrate compliance: _7b < \P f,d @ da

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to Xy facjlities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination fac: ities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ’%/wm

Namc (Plcasd Print) ~ Signature d Date © =

/"

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
4«33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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'BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Tallahassee FL 32399-2400

. THE DRY; CLEA!
1036 NW "1 87EH-“AVE -
- PEMBROKE PINES:FL. .33

MS#___ §E1§  MCAcct#  ggag

B S S Al s

Depariment of-Environmentai Protectic
2609 Blair Stone Rd L

KRRy,
H YT e
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L - BESTAVAILABLE COPY

'

?uuﬁ'ugau'ﬁuau #é?agu?5;

1Pc‘>stagew ) $ ’

Certified Fee

De‘z_n. "'”'el.

{Endorsement lRequn‘ed)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsemem Required)

AIRS ID# 0250780 ‘
" THEDRY CLEANER —'. - -
Recu DESMOND F BUDWAH

________ 18712 NW 67 AVENUE ™ ”
Streei MIAMI FL . .
........ 33015 - ' :

_
Postage | $
Certified Fee
~Pogtmeari-~-- -
Here

i

BUDWAH IN C

-

?DQD,DSED:DUED 9373 2323

Qi

HE DRY CLEAA\IER"""'“

v
: so that w we can réturn the card to you.

‘i‘ @3- Attach this: card to the ‘back. of the mallmece
1

on the front if spa..,c pum

' AD.-AQ“.G.N}

1. Articie Addresssi 6.
et

S _.,,_._.,__.,_.‘. e~

“AIRS Tp# 0250760
THE DRY- CLEANER
BUDWAH INC ’

1036 NW. 187 AVE e o 3. Service Type :
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33029-2912 Céftified Mail I Express Mail
i ' [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mai! O cob.
- 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
2. Articlegumbe ogo from service label)
70008528560009 373 5323
- PS Form 381 'l July. 1 999 - .L."*omeshc Return.Receipt 102595-589-M-1739
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——Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

o CL@@/

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

AIRS ID#0250780
FERSONIC
LYNDON FERGUSON
18712 NW 67 AVE
MIAMI FL 33015

6ol v g1

CEFNEER.

$921N0S J[IGON ®
duuoyjuop 4y 0 neaing

Do NOT Remove Label

o

Annual Reporting Period: | 19 TO 1

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com&‘ce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. AYES U~o

If NO, complete the following;:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solyent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for tr

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A\”\IDW\ W}»M

Name (Plepse Print)

TN

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLIN (‘;/ $ 3 o / @ /7
2/ )78

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0250780

FERSONIC

LYNDON FERGUSON
18712 NW 67 AVE
MIAMI FL 33015

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




- \ - . F . - - .. ~ e e e U VR P g e
s THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your _ﬁiiiling label.

RECEIVED )

MAIL ROOHM
- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
FEB 2L 97

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 0250780 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

FERSONIC DBA THE DRY CLEANER Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
LYNDON FERGUSON ‘ Fund: 20-2-035001
18712 NW 67 AVE Obj.: 002273

MIAMI FL 33015

.




1392681 '_ o

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

m I

a8 AIRS ID # 0250780 - 2

THE DRY CLEANER - é FOR GOVERNMENT USRONLY0 1=

PABONRERGUSEN T IESM ONE LD Wi Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 o
18712 NW 67 AVE Fund: 20-2-035001 S Sd¢
MIAMI FL 33015 : _ ZT

Obj.: 002273

_ - /




6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

_ G 0361089

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

@
5 2 O
- - v >
Do NOT Remove Label % 0. o =
4 S AIRS ID # 0250780 Ty o L
THE DRY CLEANER 66 6|l 835 ° =2
LYNDON FERGUSON . FOR GOVERRMENT-ESE ONFV

Org.: 37550181680 EO: Bl @
Fund: 20-2-0350@,

. ' .
Obj.: 002273 3
) 2

18712 NW 67 AVE
MIAMI FL 33015




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
‘ 466875 FEB23 200

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your/mailing label.

L

T

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 =2 m N
o o

oo

W o~ =

Do NOT Remove Label s o
3= £
88 =

AIRS ID # 0250780

FOR GOVERNME}F‘T USE ONLY{:{\ )

THE DRY CLEANER
DESMOND F BUDWAH Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
: -] 18712 NW 67 AVENUE Fund: 20-2-035001

MIAMI FL. 33015 Obj.: 002273
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[ 7000 0OLOD 002k 4130 270k

U.S. Postal'Sérvice
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic nly; NoInsurance Coveragé Provided)‘

Postage | $

Certitied Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

'Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

T - - = . -

= 10 AIRS ID # 0250780001 AG
~ LYNDON FERGUSON

‘$t THE DRY CLEANER

... 18712NW 67 AVE

¢ MIAMI FL 33015

Postmark
Here




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

R
; SENDER: . : !
=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee): . {
card to you. @\
u Attach l¥1isuform to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address g [
permit.
uWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery 3 F
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date pot
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .%
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Agticle Number (Q %} &",
o LAis 3427 4
; 3
© AIRS ID#: 0250780 4b. Service Type B |
FERSONIC DBA THE DRY CLEANER O Registered /é(cmiﬁed -
I{;%g?\lwlstiRA?/LéSON [ Express M?’I O insured 5
; : 3
MIAMI FL 33015 [0 Retum Receipt for Meschandise [0 COD 5
7. Date aﬂ'ﬁ am <
il 3
23
5. Received B 8. Addressee’ s Address (Only if requested &
and fee is pald) 2
-
re: | fdgré’sée? OM@M
) |
PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt ’[

P 2bkS5 302 443

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
[Sentto 1

AIRS |D#: 0250780
FERSONIC DBA THE DRY CLEANER
LYNDON FERGUSON
18712 NW 67 AVE
MIAMI FL 33015

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

L7

B YRV (5. S UV V. S

§ PS Form 3800, April 1995

f



ano eu” e plO:iv

Ib&mplete i;e;ms 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

. sPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
mAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

mWrite "Asturn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
=The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services. (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. (3 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
f AIRS ID # 0250780
THEDRY CLEANER '
"LYNBON FERGUSON
1872 NW 67 AVE
MIAMI FL 33015

/A

TEIT ) 46C

4b. Service Type

O Registered dCertiﬁed
O Express Mail O Insured
OJ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery .
ik

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

R /ﬁ N / ) . -
5. Receiv intName
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X

PS Form 3811, December 1994

10259597-8-017¢  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

e

——,

e

» US Posial Service

Z 333 bbD uBk

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
| Sent 1o

AIRS ID # 0250780
THE DRY CLEANER
LYNDON FERGUSON
18712 NW 67 AVE
MIAMI FL 33015

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

-
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—

COMRBLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items=t; 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Datg of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 4 1 119
H Print your name and address on the reverse - <) " o \
so that we can return the card to you. C. Sigggsdre ;'
"W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X / . Agent
[ Addressee

) or on the front if space permits.

D. Is deffvery aF’c{r’?ﬂiiﬁéﬁ fromitem 17 [ Yes

1. Articte Addressed to: If YES, enter gélivery address below: O No

AIRS 1D # 0250780

HE DRY CLEANER

[YNDON FERGUSON 1\
"8712 NW 67 (/)\]‘?E 3. Service Type )
‘ATAMI FL 33 . Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
S O Insured Mail O c.o.p.
Z =2 33 é é /7 / Vo é 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) i ;
PS Form 3811, July 1999 " Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 %
R

Z 333 bb? 10k ()Ob
US Postal Service 9“
Receipt for Certified Mail

P U N B

. AIRS ID # 0250780
THE DRY CLEANER :
LYNDON FERGUSON

18712 NW 67 AVE

MIAMI FL 33015

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




| T also wish to receive the
sComplete items 3, 4a and 4b following services (for an
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):
card to you.,..

MIAMI FL 33015 7. Date of Delivgry

_ ' oy
5. Received Byt (Print Name) : 8. Addréssde’s Address (Only if requested
77) ' and fee is paid)

a
» Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address ‘E’ ‘l
it.

-\‘;s‘lerrizgl'ﬁerurn Racsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number, 2. O Restricted Delivery 3 |
sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date |
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. =
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number , E :

~ ' [ Psa ogr &
AIRS ID # 0250780 | |4b. Service Type % [
THE DRY CLEANER O Registered >@f Certified & |
LYNDON FERGUSON O Express Mail O Insured 5 {
18712 NW 67 AVE O Retum Receipt for Merchandise (0 COD 3 (
2
3
o
>
]
£
[}
£
-

|ll”lll" "lllill” l IIII‘ I III'”HII1|IIIH”|II |ll|”l '

Ieydur RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 381

——————

—~—

[ P 1?4 052 027 |

US Postal Service \(/\/(,}\/

Recelpt for Certified Ma|I

 t==ismm=aax Mavavana Dravidad

' . ~AIRS ID # 0250780
THE DRY CLEANER

LYNDON FERGUSON
18712 NW 67 AVE
MIAMI FL 33015 -

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprii 1995




0} adojaaua Jo doy Jano auj|

SENDER:!......

e e T B b o i T 4 S m AT e e

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restrlcte‘d Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS D # 0250780

THE DRY CLEANER
LYNDON ‘FERGUSON
18712 NW 67 AVE

18 p|o4

B ol R S

_1IS SECTION ON DELIVERY

leaase Print Clearly) | B. Date 7/ f/llvery

Agent
[0 Addressee

7

O Yes

D'. Is ‘aelivery address different from item 17?)
O No

If YES, enter delivery address beloWr

3. Servige Type
,lz{ecniﬁed Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

O Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Artlcle Number (Copy from serwce Iabel
7)o 6

3

} MIAMI FL 33015 .
J Ps Form 3811, JuIy1999

Domestlc Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

l
!
{

US Postal Sbrvice —~

THE DRY CLEANER
LYNDON FERGUSON
18712 NW 67 AVE
MIAMI FL 33015

Postage

Z 210 bbl &bl

Recelpt for Certified Mail

......... Navinvama Deavidad

AIRS ID # 0250780

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




| U.S. Postal Service
B CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

. (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Tota
_ THE DRY CLEANER
Recip DESMOND F BUDWAH
........ 18712 NW 67 AVENUE
MIAMI FL 33015

7000 OLOO OOZ2k 4L27 4515

AIRS ID # 0250780

TR Seg Reverse T6f Instructions

JP—

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
ifem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250780
THE DRY CLEANER
DESMOND F BUDWAH . :
18712 NW 67 AVENUE
MIAMI FL 33015

1006 0600 002644374515

[~ y. s
P. Is delivery address different frol tem 1?7 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type
\g'éertified Mail [ Express Mait .
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise’
O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE , | | || ‘

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS. w
Permit No G- 10

2600&:1..;\.\\50“&: BOABS 2T
3 Wiz XOADO .
TALLARASSEE, *LORIDA fgs@ 24052
® 0
!
2

" @ Sender: Please print your name, addfeés, and;lﬂ”+4 in this_ box®

F&'&.’B&-\-Qﬂ ‘2. -‘il.iilﬂll'llllill.i'l]lhl.lﬂl_;"lll;"lll'l."lhl“l.il-il"Hi.




